
P.S.C. Ky. No . ......... . 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No . ...•...... 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 
MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, AND LANGLEY, KENTUCKY 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED 9L11 1990 EFFECTIVE 9L11 1990 

~UBLlC SERVICE COMMISSION 
•'f)F KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE ISSUED BY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
-~· - (Name of Utility) 

SEP 11 1990 
Q~ PURSUANT TO 807 Kl\R 5:01·: c ~ 

.~~N% */ " m; ~ VICE-PRESIDENT 
'JIUBlJC SERWlf C.OMMISSION .Mil: 



P.S.C. Ky. No . .......... 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No ........... 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 
MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, AND LANGLEY, KENTUCKY 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED 9L11 1990 EFFECTIVE 9L11 1990 

_.,. ,.,..u..uo.C:.l0N 

PU~LI" OF.KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

SEP 1 1 '990 (Name of Utility) 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, (s22Jc. ~ c.~~N:tJ&I 
B~~s"Lir sti\tt COMMISSION M~MAGER VICE-PRESIDENT 



4ifrm for filing Rate Schedules For MELVIN & LANGLEY 
Community, Town or City 

Ky. P. S.C. NO. -----=1 _______ _ 

57th Rev . SHEET NO . ----~1~4~-------

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING Ky. P.S . C. NO. 1 

56th Rev . SHEET NO. --~1~4~---------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in 
Bypro, Melvin, Weeksbury, and Langley, Kentucky. 

RATES: 
FIRST 1 MCF------------------------$6.0572 
ALL OVER 1 MCF------------------------$5.8410 
MINIMUM BILL--------------------------------$6.0572 

(I) 
Pj Mcf (I) 

(I) 

SURCHARGE : In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of 
$0. 464 per Mcf for each Mcf used each month shall apply for a 
period no longer than five years beginning November 1987. 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE : A 10% penalty will be charged on 
any unpaid balance excluding the penalty . 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or 
$100.00 and $25.00 service charge. The service charge also 
appl i es to customers reconnected for nonpayment of bil lA RX . 
violation of Company 1 s or Commission 1 s rules and regul51i'!'dh~£RVICE COMMISSION 
and if the meter is disconnected and reconnected within a ~~~~~YJEKY 
t welve month period. A service charge or $15 . 00 to call on a 
customer for collection of a delinquent bill. 

SEP 1 1 1990 

K . W. Va. Gas Rate - 2.8553 P Dth 

• 
J4.o h ,...... J)ef Year 

DATE ~UE~~ember 11, 1990 

SUE BY ~~~~-L--- ~~----~-----­
Name o Officer 

CASE NUMBER - 9535-CC 
DATED - 9/11/90 

DATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 
Month Day 

TITLE VICE-PRESIDENT 

1990 
Year 



. 
• • 

..:,.arm for filing Rate Schedules For MELVIN & LANGLEY 
Community, Town or City 

Ky. P. S . C. NO. -----=1=----------

57th Rev. SHEET NO. --~1~4~----

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING Ky. P.S.C. NO. 1 

56th Rev. SHEET NO. -~1~4~-----

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in 
Bypro, Melvin, Weeksbury, and Langley, Kentucky. 

RATES: 
FIRST 1 MCF------------------------$6.0572 
ALL OVER 1 MCF------------------------$5.8410 
MINIMUM BILL--------------------------------$6.0572 

SURCHARGE: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of 
$0.464 per Mcf for each Mcf used each month shall apply for 
period no longer than five years beginning November 1987. 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be charged on 
any unpaid balance excluding the penalty. 

(R) 
P/Mcf (R) 

(R) 

~f":f'J 
I {,u-exA) r-': 
~n~ 
-~J) 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill 01 ~ ~ 
$100:00 and $25.00 service charge. The service char~e also . T:"" (!2) 
appl1es to customers reconnected for nonpayment of b1lls or ~ 
violation of Company's or Commission's rules and regulations 
and if the meter is disconnected and reconnected withirii4BLIC ~ 
twelve month period. A service charge or $15.00 to call on 
customer for collection of a delinquent bill. 

,A :r{qtlth/' y Year 
DATE O~E Septembe~r 11, 1990 

~S SUE BY -=~'----'--'--...>o,;-L---=-·----'----"'=---­
Nameof Officer 

CASE NUMBER - 9535-CC 
DATED - 9/11/90 

s . 
PURSUANT Tu L~, 

DATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 
Month Day 

TITLE VICE-PRESIDENT 

1990 
Year 



P.S.C . Ky . No·----·· ·· ········· 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky . No ._ .....••••.•••• •.••• 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
-------~----------==~====~==~====~==~-------------------------

OF 

MELVIN , KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, AND LANGLEY, KENTUCKY 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED.J}jjj_ ___ •••• --··················· t l9.9Q .... · EFFECTIVE .•... a/.L ........................ , 19 .9.Q ••• 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

AUG 1' 1990 
PURSUANT TO 80i!Z7 KAR• 5:011, 

~~ECTION9( ~A 
L-------'""'~JtL~~ :.:._ •A. ""'ILI!KL 

"DIIAIII! COMMISSIOHMANAGER 

ISSUED BY .J1J:.~ .• :tiJ:.'r.J.!~ .. Vo~~ ••• C.QI1f.W., ... l:t\Q., •....•.. 

(:UJ;;.:~-~---····· · · ···· 
.. TI.9.~::~~-~.P.~ ..................................... . 

1112. 

6 ,o 
,. -. 



FOR MELVIN & LANGLEY 

P.S.C. Ky. No._---..:1 ______ . 

e ~5u5~t~h~R~e~v~·~--Sheet No.~1~4~-----

!1J;KE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. Cancelljng P.S.C. Ky. No. __ 1_,__ __ __ 

54thRev. Sheet No. 14 
~~--------- -~~------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Bypro, Melvin, 
Weeksbury, and Langley, Kentucky. 

RATES: 

SURCHARGE: 

FIRST 1 

ALL OVER 1 

MINIMUM BILL 

MCF ----------$5.9069 

MCF ---------- 5.6898 P/Mcf 

·----$5. 9069 

In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.464 per Mcf 
for each Mcf used each month shall apply for a period no longer 
than five years beginning November 1987. 

(R) 

(R) 

(R) 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10%. penalty will be charged on any unpaid balance 
excluding the penalty. 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or ~100.00 and 
$25.00 service charge. The service charge also applies to 
customers reconnected for nonpayment of bills or violation 
of Company's or Commission's rules and regulations; and if 
the meter is disconnected and reconnected within a twelve 
month period. A service charge of $15.00 to call on a 
customer for collection of a delinquent bilflJBUC SERVICE COM MISS• 

Ky. W.Va. Gas Rate- $2.7034 P/Dth 

DATE OF ISSUE AUGUST 1, 1990 
~ Month Day Year 

-ISSUED~b)~ L, ~ 
Name of Officer 

CASE NUMBER - 9535-BB 
DATED - 8/1/90 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

VICE-PRESIDENT 
Title 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

'AUG f 1990 

1' 1990 
Day Year 

MELVIN, ICY. 
Address 



. _ ____,.,. . 
.I 

P • S • C • Ky • No ............... ...... . 

Cancels P. s. C. Ky. No ... -····-··-····-· 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, · INC. 

OF 

MEL V!N, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, 
~ Oot..l v v tm H.;:: uUIVliV (·:J i 

OF KEMT 'Cvv 
I. I iJ f't I 

EFFECTIV~ 

MAY 1 1990 
PURSUN~T Tf1 8fl7 KJ\fi f..O II, 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED.--~-U.t. ....................... , 199 .. Q ••••• EFFECTIVE .~! .. ~.1 ••••••••••••••••••••••• , 19~.9. .... 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY INC. ISSUED BY .................................................. 1 ••••••••••••••••• 

Q4:i.~--~~---···-···· 
... Y.I9.~=~~!~ ................................... . 

~f) 



FOR MELVIN & LANGLEY 

P.S.C. Ky. No. ____ 1 __________ __ 

--~54~t~h~-----__ - ___ Sheet No. __ 1_4 ______ __ 

MIKE LI'l'l'LE GAS . COMPANY, INC. Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 1 -------
--~53cr~d~ ______ Sheet No._1_4 ______ __ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Bypro, Melvin, 
Weeksbury, and Langley, Kentucky. · 

RATES: FIRST 1 MCF --- ·--$6.1105 

ALL OVER 1 MCF ------ 5.8934 P,/Mcf 

MINIMUM BILL --·--86.1105 

(R) 

(R) 

(R) 

SURCHARGE: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.464 per Mcf 
for each Mcf used each month shall apply for a period no longer 
than five years beginning November 1987. 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 1()96 penalty will be charged on any unpaid balance 
excluding the penalty. 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or $100.00 and 
$25.00 service charge. The service charge also applies to 
customers reconnected for nonpayment of bills or violation 
of Company's or Commission's rules and regulations; and if 
the meter is disconnected and reconnected within a twelve 
month period. A service charge of $15.00 to call on a 
customer for collection of a delinquent bill. if'Jti,_l-: Slr, ;:, ,:; .. -~ ,,.. ;vlvf..l 

Ky. W. Va. Gas Rate - $2.8410 P/Dth 

DATE OF IS SUE.--;.,JUNE~=-:---1-=3::...:'=----1~9;....90 __ 
~ Month Day Year 

-ISSUED~\_}~ (_ " ~ 
Name of Officer 

CASE NUMBER - 9535-AA 
DATED - 6/13/90 

OF Kl=f\IT ;{':<'' 
• ~ · w, .J\.1 [\ I 

EFFEC-IVE 

MAY 1 1990 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

BY L~!~ON~:/&~ 
~~Sf:RVii(COl"''11SSIO'~ .AAN:\GBl 

DATE EFFECTIVE.~-MA~Y,_-~1~,-----1~9~9_0 __ 
Month Day Year 

VICE-PRESIDENT 
Title 

MELVIN, KY. 
Address 



P.S.C. Ky. No.----············· 

Cancels P.s.c. Ky. No·-············-····· 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
---------~------------~~-=~~~~~~~~-~~~-------------------------

OF 

MELviN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, AND LANGLEY, KENTUCKY 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED ••• J1AX._2J_,··---·-················• 19 9.9 •.•••• 

::.,·~:G SERVICt. <JOt\lltV' J~;::Ui\ 
OF KH!T'JCKV 

EFFECTIVE 

APR 1 1990 
PIJRSUANTT0807 KAR f-:011 , 
~EC~ONO'"v 

EFFECTIVE ••• AJ.'B.JJ:. ••• 1.t ................. , 19 .9.Q ••• 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY INC. 
IS SU~":. •••••••• (·;;····~···;;f··;~·i·i·j_·~·;;··············· .... 

\BY u.ad-.. ~: .... -~-······ 
VICE-PRESIDENT ·········-········-···························· .. ················ 



FOR MELVIN & LANGLEY 

P.S.C. Ky. No . __ ~1 __________ __ 

53 rd Sheet No. 14 
~~~------- -~~------

-~LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. Cancelling P. S.C. Ky. No. _1_.:__ ___ 

~5~2~n=d~ ______ Sheet No. __ ~1~4~---

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Bypro, Melvin, 
Weeksbury and Langley, Kentucky. 

RATES: 

- SURCHARGE: 

FIRST 1 MCF ---------$6.1123 

ALL OVER 1 MCF ------ 5.8952 P/Mcf 

MINIMUM BILL -$6.1123 

These rates are for the month of April only. 

In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.464 per Mcf 
for each Mcf used each month shall apply for a period no longer 
than five years beginning November 1987. 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be charged on any unpaid balance 
excluding the penalty. 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or $100.00 and 
$25.00 service charge. The service charge also applies to 
customers reconnected for nonpayment of bills or violation 
of Company's or Commission's rules and regulations; and if 
the meter is disconnected and reconnected within a twelve 

(R) 

(R) 

(R) 

month period. A service charge of $15.00 to call 
customer for collection of a delinquent bill. on ptJBUC SERVICE COMM1SSiON 

OF KE~!TiJGKY 
EfFECTIVE 

Ky. W. Va. Gas Rate - $2.8569 P/Dth 

Case Number - 9535-Z 
5/22/90 

APR 1 1990 

DATE EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 1990 
Month Day Ye ar 



P.s.c. Ky. No.----············ · 

Cancels P. S.C. Ky. No ..................... . 

-------~--------------~M~I~KE~L~I~~~TLE~~G~A~S~C~QMP~~ANY~,~IN~C~·-----------------------

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, AND LANGLEY, KENTUCKY 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

l 
I 

ISSUED ••• ~X'--1~ ........................... , !99.Q ..... . EFFECTIVE .. ~T..J.t ...................... , 19 :J.Q •••• 

PUBLiC SEiW!GE COMM'SSIQi\1 

OF KENT:JCKV 
EfFECTIVr: 

MAY 1 1990 
PURSU/INT HI f /17 KI\P f.:n11 , 
, £ ECTION 8 (" .. ( , , 

BY· th; '"21:., /6.r{· 
uu'-' w .:><:r VII:Z l.UMJ'II ISSIQN :AAN!\GEA 

ISSUE~-~-.~~.J/h..$ •• QQm'M!I •••• lP.Q.t ••••••.. 

~y \J.~~.e..:~.~---····· 
VICE-PRESIDENT 

() 



For MELVIN 1 LANGLEY 
---Community, Town 

Form for filing Rate Schedules 

P.S.C . NO. 1 . e 
52 nd SHEET NO. 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

51 st. SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Bypro, Melvin, 
Weeksbury, and Langley, Kentucky 

RATES: 
FIRST ONE ( 1) MCF ------- ----·---- ·-­

ALL OVER ONE ( 1) MCF ----

MINIMUM BILL ----$7.4348 

SURCHARGE: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of S0.464 per Mcf 
for each Mcf used each month shall apply for a period no longer 
than five years beginning November 1987. 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be charged on any unpaid balance 
excluding the penalty. 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or $100.00 and 
$25.00 service charge. The service charge also applies to 
customers reconnected for nonpayment of bills or violation 
of Company's or Commission's rules and regulations; . and if 
the meter is disconnected and reconnected within a twelve 
month period. A service charge of $15.00 to call on a 
customer for collection of a delinquent bill. 

Pu'"'~ :0 SE:)\fl~r "' nl\f:U 
bi-IV !l• 1 ' 

OF KEN·· !':~~~ 
H Fl c·:t\t ' 

MAY 1 1990 
Ky. W. Va. Gas Rate - $4.0013 P/Dth 

PORSUI\t\JT i f'\ C:P-;- :{i;R !~ .A11 • 

or C:ity 

14 

1 

14 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$7.4348 (I) 

7.2177 P/Mcf (: 

7. 4348 (I) 

DATE WSS -::l:.::Ma:::!!:_~1~19~9:...::.0 ______ ~~qj~~~f:IVE May 1, 1990 

C ~- - BY MMisSlON'M.N~GE~ 
A ISSUE BY . ~ TL.t; , Vice President 
.., Name of Officer ' 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No. 9535-Y dated ~5u./....!..1t..../9~0!,__ ______ _ 

Kentucky Q 
~ 

l\' 
~ 



" - - ..... 4 .' " 
- . - - ~- -_ ,... . .,._._~ ............ ·-· ____ .,.., ___ $, ..... --~~-- ~~-·--.·~...,.-r'":"~·-··- ... - - - -.- · · · ·---:--- · -..--~-,.~---

P.s.c. Ky. No.----············· 

Cancels P.s.c. Ky. No·-··················· 

MIKE LITTLE GAS CCJotPANY, INC. 
-----------------------==~~~~==~~~~==~---------------------

OF 

MELVIN, KENI'UCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, WEEKSBURY p BYPRO, AND LANGLEY, KENI'UCKY 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED ••• f1Jl\Cllj2 ___ ................... , 19 .90 ... . 

PUBLIC SERVIC4. ,otJN. 
OF KENTUC~, ·~ 

EFFECTIVE 
--

FEB 1 1990 
~ IUI!UAff't"m f!f" ttlltt ~·Mi . 

BYL,:~-

EFFECTIVE •• .!PmRUARI.J .............. , 1 c:8Q ••••• 



.. ' .. 
Form for filing Rate Schedules For MELVIN & LANGLEY 

Community, Town 

P.S.C. NO. 1 

51st SHEET NO. 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

50:th SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICAl3LE: Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILAl3ILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Bypro, Melvin, 
Weeksbury, and Langley, Kentucky. 

RATES: 

or City 

14 

14 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

FIRST ONE (1) MCF ---------------~ $6 . 5860 (R) 

ALL OVER ONE (1) MCF 6.3689 P/M (R 

MINIMUM BILL 

SURCHARGE: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.464 per Mcf 
for each Mcf used each month shall apply for a period no longer 
than five years beginning November 1987. 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10')6 penalty will be charged on any unpaid balance 
excluding the penalty. 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or $100.00 and 
$25.00 service charge. The service charge also applies to 
customers reconnected for nonpayment of bills or violation 
of Company's or Commission's rules and regulations; and if 
the meter is disconnected and reconnected within a twelve 
month period. A service charge of $15.00 to call on a 
customer for collection of a ~~C~t'dMMISSIO~' 

Kv W.._ Va. Gas Rate - $3.2483 P/Dth 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

FEB 1 1990 
""''"" •••~ ~~ ~~- ·~ r h . 
I Ul h.IUfll' T(crrrrJ 1"\JV, • '· > 

6.5860 (R) 

DATE ~~H 12, ~ Br~lf.~~~~'!'_lVE FEBRUARY 1, 1990 

- ISSU~Bl\J ~ C, ~ ~~51~TC:E1 PRESIDENT 
~~~N~a-m~e~o~f~O~f~f~1~.c~e-r---------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No. 9535-X da-ted _;,:.3/_1_2:....:/9::_0 _____ _ 

Kentucky liD 6 .,-, 
u 



P.s.c. Ky. No·--··-···· ········ · 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No ........•..•..•••...•• 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC • 
~--------~------------~~~~~~~~~~~~~--------------~----------

OF 

MELVIN; KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, AND LANGLEY, KENTUCKY 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED ... ~~JgU!ll~T. .. ~t. ................... , 19 :J.Q .... . 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMiSSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

FEB 1 1990 

EFFECTIVE J.i'Jil#BJ!AflX .. )., ............... , 19 ~Q .. .. 

ISSUED BY •• ~!Qi!.J1ffl~!iJ..g!§ .. QQ&.grr.t . .!~Q.~ ....... . 
(Name of Utility) 

BY ~.~d.~--~·········· ········ ·· 
Chief Executive Officer 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For MELVIN & LANGLEY 
Community, Town or Cit y 

P . S.C. N0. __ 1~~~--------------

50th Rev. SHEET NO . .;_· --'1_,_4 _______ _ 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. N0._~1 ____ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

49th Rev. SHEET NO. ---'-1_._4 _____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

. APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Bypro, Melvin, 
Weeksbury, and Langley, Kentucky. 

RATES: 

FIRST' 1 MCF --- ·-----

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(I) 

ALL OVER 

MINIMUM BILL 

1 MCF --------- 7.0971 P/Mcf (I 

SURCHARGE: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.464 per Mcf 
for each Mcf used each month shall apply for a period no longer 
than five years beginning November 1987. 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be charged on any unpaid bal8Jlce .,,.~,., 1 !1.' 
excluding the penalty PUBLIC St:.RVIC: COMMI~.':l . O., 

• Of KE TUCKY 
~~rr:- . _,-••·•·· 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or $100.00 and 
$25.00 service charge. The service charge also applies to 
customers reconnected for nonpayment of bills or viola~~ 1 ~ 

(I) 

of company's or commission's rules and regulations; and if _ .. _ 
the meter is disconnected and reconnected within ral re.'W~ ~ 10 vi n .... 1\ :J.Ul J. , 

:~:!:m~r~~!'co~l=~~!~eo~~~l~~!!~i~ii~.cal~;;:~~O~~· 
Kentucky West Virginia Gas Rate ---$3.8629 P/dth. 

DATE OF ISSUE FEBRUARY 2, 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 1990 

•
. ISSUED BY ~ {i) .Qi.tt:LR_ fJ1 

. Name of Offi r 
TITLE ____ C_h_l_·e~f~· -E~x~e~c~u~i~t~v~e~O~f~f~l~· c~e~r 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No. 9535-W dated --=2'-L../ =2,_,/9<--'0'-----------· 

Kentucky qD 
).\-' . 

~ 



P.S.C. Ky. NO---··-············· 

Can cel s P.S.C. Ky. No ........••••...•. •.... 

MIKE LI'l'I'LE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

ME1L VIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regul~tions for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN ; WEEKSBURY t BYPRO, AND LANGLEY, KENTUCKY 

pUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EfFECT&VE 

Filed wi th PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED .•• DEQEMDEH. .. li.t ...........•..... , 19.69 .... 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAtt &:011, 

~ION !f#t.,: 

ISSUED BY .• JillCEl.lJ.T.T.LELG!S. .. C.OJ'!PMJY, .. l.N.C ••........ 
(Name of Utility) 

BY .13.itlt.L!.. ... 4 . .ri:{a~e.L.f? ..... . 
. 13J.:t.~JJJL».~ ... :t.J~.~-•--~~«?J.~.~---····· · ··· 

~---------------------------------~ ~ 
~ e_; 



- "J'' ~. ~,."'. ~-_ ... -~--~ . , ............ . 

Form lor fiiing Rat~ Schedules For_ MELViN & LAN;GLEY ____ _ _ __ _ 
Cnrnrnun1ty ; TOwn orwty 

P.S.C. N0. ____ 1 _____________ __ 

_j9th Rev ~ SHEET NO. __,_1=4 _____ _ 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMP 00; iNC. CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. __ ~1 _____ _ 
~ arne of Issuing Corporation 

4Bth Rev, SHEET NO . _14'------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICEI Domestic and commercial use in Bypro, Melvin, 
Weeksbury ; and Langley; Kentucky. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATESz MCF --~----------------------------------- $6.2232 (I) FIRST 

ALL OVER 

i 

i MCF ~------------------------------------ 6~006i p)M (I) 
>. > ' t 

MINIMUM BIL -~-~----------

SURCHARGEi !n additiorl ,to the above rates, a surcharge of $o.464 per Mcf 
for each Met used each month shall apply for a period no longer 
than r1 ve years begirihlrlg November 1987 ~ 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGEi A ioor6 penalty '(.rill be charged on any unpaid balance 
excluding the penalty. 

SPECIAL RULESi A meter deposit of 2/i2 of the annual bill or $1oo.oo and S25. 
service charge ; The service charge also . applies to customers 
recorinecteci for nonpayment of bills or violation of company's 
or commiseiori ls rules and regUlations; and if the meter is 
disconnected artci reoortnected within a twelve month period. A 
servic~ charge df tis.oo to call on ~ customer for collection 
or a cieiihquent biii ; 

6.2232 

PUBUC SERVICE MMISSION 

bATE OF ISSUE DECEMBER H l 1989 

-SSUED BY fj~tL{'v (i ~4:;1.J_v @f 
• Nameo OffiC! 

Issued by authqrity of an order of the Pub1ic 
:i h Case No . 95 3 5-U da t ed _:.1_2/L-_1_· 1_!_/_:89::__ _____ _ 

OF KENTU ~KV 
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